SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22651-22654/2010

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr.A.V.Balan,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Adv. Mr.Ateer Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.7 & 8 are served. Respondent No.7 has filed Respondent No.8 appears through Mr.Ashwani Kumar. vakalatnama. Respondent No.8 is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No.7 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1-6. Mr.Arun K.Beriwal takes notice for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 7.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB