www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 17758-17761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in 2563/2005 & WP No. 2564/2005 & WP No. 2565/2005 & 2566/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No.

2300, 2003 of the first court of bland in N. bland,

DELHI DEVT.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 29/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr.Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv. Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn our attention to the order dated 20.8.2010 passed in SLP(C) Nos.22651-22654 of 2010. It is stated that the issue raised in

these matters is identical with that of the Special Leave Petition (C)Nos. 22651-22654 of 2010. Since notice is issued in the other Special Leave Petitions, notice is also issued in the present Special Leave Petitions.

Issue notice on the application seeking for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 22651-22654 of 2010.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER