üITEM NO.50

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22651-22654/2010

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26831 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33981-33984 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

sindia.com

www.ecoul

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ranchi Daga, adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Kumari,adv.

Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv.

Ms.Neelam Jain,adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv.

Mr.Sumit Bansal, adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all the above cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.50

-2-

The served respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 19.10.2011.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

SB
üITEM NO.50

This is a Tru

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22651-22654/2010

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26831 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33981-33984 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ranchi Daga, adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Kumari, adv.

Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv.

Ms.Neelam Jain,adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv.

Mr.Sumit Bansal, adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all the above cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.50

-2-

The served respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 19.10.2011.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB