SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 9-12 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).33981-33984/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No.2563-2566 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BUDH SINGH GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 These Petitions were taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D. Rao, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Put up on January 20, 2012.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master